

P.O. Box 840 Denver, Colorado 80201-0840

April 17, 2024

Advice Letter No. 1033 Amended - Gas

Public Utilities Commission of the State of Colorado 1560 Broadway, Suite 250 Denver, Colorado 80202

The accompanying tariff sheets issued by Public Service Company of Colorado ("Public Service or the "Company") are sent for filing in accordance with the requirements of the Public Utilities Law and the applicable rules of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Colorado, including Rule 1210, 4 Colorado Code of Regulations 723-1:

## COLORADO P.U.C. NO. 6 - GAS

The following sheets are attached:

Colorado P.U.C. No. 6 Sheet No.		Title of Sheet	Cancels Colorado P.U.C. No. 6 Sheet No.	
Fourth Revised	34B	Gas Affordability Program	Third Revised	34B
		("GAP")		
Fourth Revised	34C	Gas Affordability Program	Third Revised	34C
		("GAP")		

The principal purpose of this filing is to amend the original Advice Letter No. 1033, which incorrectly requested an effective date of May 16, 2024, to become effective on May 17, 2024, after 30-days' notice from the original Advice Letter No. 1033 filing date. In addition, it was discovered that the tariff indicators were C and should have been N.

Public Utilities Commission of the State of Colorado

Advice Letter No. 1033 Amended – Gas

Page 2

Please send copies of all notices, pleadings, correspondence, and other documents regarding this filing to:

Marci A. McKoane

Manager, Regulatory Administration Public Service Company of Colorado 1800 Larimer Street, Suite 1100

Denver, Colorado 80202

E-mail: marci.mckoane@xcelenergy.com

and

Emily A. Giraldo, #53481

Principal Attorney

Xcel Energy Services Inc.

1800 Larimer Street, Suite 1400

Denver, CO 80202-5533 Telephone: (303) 294-2835

Email: emily.giraldo@xcelenergy.com

<u>and</u>

Ryan Servais, #52977

Principal Attorney

Xcel Energy Services Inc. 1800 Larimer Street, Suite 1400

Denver, CO 80202

Telephone: (303) 285-6916

Email: ryan.servais@xcelenergy.com

and electronic service only to:

Alyssa Morris

E-mail: alyssa.morris@xcelenergy.com

/s/Marci A. McKoane

Manager, Regulatory Administration

MAM:ahm

Enclosures